## TOWN OF LIMA

## PROCLAMATION

## **AMERICAN HONEY PRINCESS OF 2018**

WHEREAS, the American Beekeeping Federation selected Jenny Gross of the Town of Lima as the 2018 American Honey Princess; and

WHEREAS, Jenny previously served as the 2017 Wisconsin Honey Queen and the 2016 Sheboygan County Honey Queen and was selected as the 2018 American Honey Princess based upon her skills in marketing, promoting, public speaking, and writing; and

WHEREAS, Jenny has represented Wisconsin beekeepers, her family, friends, and the Town of Lima with distinction and honor, as evidenced by this award; and

WHEREAS, Jenny will travel throughout the United States, promoting the American beekeeping industry by giving school, legislative, and community presentations, television, radio, and newspaper interviews, and working at festivals, farmer' markets, and fairs, including the Wisconsin State Fair; and

WHEREAS, The Town of Lima is proud of Jenny's accomplishments, and achievements and her academic success in hospitality and event management at Concordia University Wisconsin and wishes her continued success in her future endeavors; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board of Supervisors of the Town of Lima hereby extends their congratulations and appreciation to Jenny Gross on her accomplishments and representation of the Town of Lima and the State of Wisconsin.

Date of Proclamation: June 11, 2018